Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* *	_ ▼ ▼	• ▼ ▼	
Tab settings	of Potente and Trademarks' F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	OF Faterits and Trovernance.		s of receiving party(ies)	
Dalei Shao		Name: Wyeth		
Dalei Shao			Plate of Law Danadanani	
		Internal Address:	Patent Law Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?Yes 🗸 No	- 180 <u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger	_		
	\equiv \cdot	Street Address:	ive Giralda Farms	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: Madison	State: NJ Zip: 07940	
04/07/2007				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/654,326 B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Fateric Approace Fre-(a)				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			pplications and patents involved:	
latinas Catron	o manoar	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
Name,	rson & Corroon LLP	Enclosed		
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP				
,,		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Stroot Address: 1313 N. Mark	et Street	,		
Street Address: 1313 N. 1012 P.O. Box 951		501447		
	Zip: 19899-0951			
City:State:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9, Signature.				
		10.01		
1)	10 July	May 15, 2007	
Jeffrey B. Safran		Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Total n	number of pages including covi il documents to be recorded with	er sneet, attachments, and h required cover sheet inform	documents:	

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No: AM100913

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Dalei Shao

Residence: 1065 Seward Avenue, Westfield, New Jersey 07090

Citizenship: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

A Novel Rat Voltage-Gated Potassium Channel

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if	any:
Diang Wang and Thomas Michael Argentieri	

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/654,326 filed on: January 17, 2007

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion
above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

Page 1 of 2 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

Docket No: AM100913

Patent

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

On the 744 day of

for the purposes set forth.

2007, <u>Dalei Shao</u> personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and

ID # 2325558

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 2 of 2 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PAC 773502v1 03/12/07 10:21am

PATENT **REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0213**